

## **News Release**

5/10/24

## VolCorp's Karla Knisley Inducted into Tennessee Credit Union Hall of Fame

NASHVILLE – The Tennessee Credit Union League (TCUL) and Volunteer Corporate Credit Union (VolCorp) recently inducted Karla Knisley into the Tennessee Credit Union Hall of Fame at the TCUL Annual Convention and Expo in Gatlinburg, TN. Jointly sponsored by the TCUL and VolCorp, induction into the Tennessee Credit Union Hall of Fame is awarded annually to recognize the commitment, leadership, and dedication that deserving individuals

from the state have made to the credit union movement.

Karla Knisley has been with VolCorp since 1986, where she passionately served the credit union movement for the next 38 years. She began her career as an Operations Clerk in 1986 and worked in many facets of the corporate including Operations, Data Entry, Marketing, Consulting, Member Service, Treasury, Payment Services, as COO, and currently in Special Projects. Karla will retire in May 2024 and plans to spend more time with her family, including her four granddaughters, and travel with her husband, Phil.

Volunteer Corporate Credit Union (VolCorp) is a notfor-profit financial cooperative that serves natural person credit unions nationally. Guided by a volunteer

Pictured in photo, from left: Adam Donley (son), Jeff Merry (VolCorp President/CEO), Karla Knisley, Fred Robinson (TCUL President & CEO), Phil Knisley (husband)

board of directors, VolCorp was organized for the express purpose of providing low-cost financial services and competitive investment and lending rates to our members/owners.

## **MEDIA CONTACT**

Wade Stapleton Volunteer Corporate Credit Union 2460 Atrium Way Nashville, TN 37214 Phone: (615) 232-7900, ext. 7984